    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited
CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP
 NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/24-25/1000000643 Dated. 29.04.2024
Property of TPCOD/TPNODL/TPSODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of
TPCOD/TPNODL/TPSODL/TPWODL
Page 1 of 1
Corrigendum- I
NIT No. : TPCODL / CCG / 24-25 / 1000000643 Dated. 29.04.2024

Barcode will have meter serial number only.
NIC have following information printed in it's body:
1. Type Code
2. Gateway Number
3. Communication technology with carrier frequency.
Communication Technology  IHD supported (with carrier frequency) is not available as meter
does not support IHD.
Specification to be complied
47
6.0 NAME PLATE
AND MARKING,
Page no. 60
The PCB Serial number should be printed on the PCB
instead of sticker.
There is no provision of printing PCB serial no. Specification to be complied
48
7.0 TESTS, Page no.
60
Following tests shall be necessarily conducted in addition to
the tests specified in IS/IEC from CPRI/ERDA.
Please specify the test to be conducted. Specification to be complied
49
7.1 TYPE TEST,
Page no. 60
Test against abnormal magnetic influence as per CBIP TR
325.
The test method and limits specified in IS and CBIP are same . May please remove the
requirement of type test as per CBIP325.
Specification to be complied
50
7.2 ROUTINE
TEST, Page no. 60
Communication check of NIC Such test will not be part of routine test. Specification to be complied
51
8.0 TYPE TEST
CERTIFICATE,
Page no. 61
All the tests shall be conducted at CPRI/ ERDA as per BIS
16444 part-2.
Kindly accept type test certificate from any NABL accredited Lab (i.e. YMPL) Noted
52
11.0
GUARANTEE, Page
no. 63
In the event any defect is found by the TPNODL up to a
period of at least 60 months from the date of commissioning
or 66 months from the date of last supplies made under the
contract whichever is earlier, Bidder shall be liable to
undertake to replace/rectify such defects at its own costs,
within mutually agreed time frame, and to the entire
satisfaction of the Company, failing which the TPNODL
will be at liberty to get it replaced/rectified at bidder’s risks
and costs and recover all such expenses plus the Company’s
own charges (@ 20% of expenses incurred), from the bidder
or from the “ Security cum Performance Deposit” as the
case may be.
Warranty of meters will be 66 month from the date of supply. Warranty of meters will be 66 month from the date of supply.
53
12.0 PACKING,
Page no. 63
On back side of routine test certificate (RTC) the bidder
shall print a picture of the meter with its small details like
for consumer to know about meter or display parameters
sheet.
RTC dos not have any picture however it have information about meter serial no. Specification to be complied
54
13.0 SAMPLE,  Page
no. 64
Bidders are required to manufacture 03 numbers of sample